City of Greensboro



Agenda Report

File Number: 2024-806

Agenda Item# G.14

Agenda Date:11/19/2024. Department: Guilford Metro 911Meeting Type:Council Meeting Category:Consent Agenda

Title: 2024 - 806 Resolution to Approve Contract 12332 in the Amount of \$400,000 with Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Council Priority: Place an 'x' in the box.

| Safest City |
|-----------------------------------|
| Easiest Place to Do Business |
| □Youth Sports Capital |
| □ Abundance of Attainable Housing |

Most Skilled Workforce
Most Connected City
Hub of Recreation and Entertainment
Other/Admin Briefly Explain 3 word maximum

Council District: ALL

Public Hearing: No Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Melanie Jones, Ext. 2646 **Contact 2 and Phone**: Lewis Cheatham, Ext.7714

PURPOSE:

To approve a sole source contract 12332 to Motorola Solutions, Inc., in the amount of \$400,000 for a five year contract. Motorola Solutions, Inc. is the only vendor that can provide certified repairs to our radio equipment.

BACKGROUND:

The Procurement Services Division was requested to facilitate awarding contract number 12332 to Motorola Solutions, Inc. for radio repairs for Guilford Metro 911 Department. The public safety radio are manufactured by Motorola and Motorola Solutions, Inc. is the only certified vendor that can provide repairs to the safety radio equipment.

BUDGET IMPACT: \$400,000

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 681-39-3904004.5419

Vision Statement: "A Community with Endless Economic Opportunities and Exceptional Quality of Life."

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is recommended that City Council to approve the request to award contract 12332 to Motorola Solutions, Inc., for five years, in the amount of \$400,000.